
 

* Please note the itinerary is subject to local conditions at the time of the tour and may change at the  
discretion of the tour director(s) or land operators. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2026 Northwest Ministry Network Israel Experience 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  October 19-28, 2026 
 
 
Day 1 – Monday, October 19 
Depart from the U.S. 
 
Day 2 – Tuesday, October 20 
Arrive in Israel. Overnight in the South. 
 
Day 3 – Wednesday, October 21 
Beersheva, En Avdat, and Elah Valley.  Overnight in Netanya. 
 
Day 4 – Thursday, October 22 
Caesarea, Mount Carmel, and Nazareth. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 
 
Day 5 – Friday, October 23 
Dan Nature Reserve, Caesarea Phillipi, Har Bental (Syrian Overlook), and boat ride on the Sea of Galilee.  
Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 
 
Day 6 – Saturday, October 24 
Almagor, Capernaum, Chorizin, Magdala, and Jordan River Baptisms. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 
 
Day 7 – Sunday, October 25 
Masada, Qumran (Cave 4 and Lunch), Dead Sea (with an option to float), Wadi Qilt (Jericho Road overlook). 
Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 8 – Monday, October 26 
Israel Museum (model and Dead Sea Scrolls), Bethlehem, Davidson Center (Southern Wall Excavations), 
Western Wall Prayer. Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 9 – Tuesday, October 27 
Mount of Olives, Dominus Flevit, Garden of Gethsemane, Jaffe Gate, Cardo, Gennath Gate, Church of the Holy 
Sepulchre, and communion at a first-century tomb. Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 10 – Wednesday, October 28 
Depart from Israel. Arrive back in the U.S.  
 
 
 
 


